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wind Energy Survey Results

Would you like to see North Carolina get more,
the same, or less of our future electricity from
wind power?

MOTE ..o 85%
The same...........ccocooieiii 5%
LESS ..ot 5%
DONM't KNOW ... 4%

Would you like to see North Carolina get more,
the same, or less of our future electricity from
solar power?

MOFE ..o, 82%
The SAMEe......ccoviiiiiiii 10%
LESS .ottt 3%
DON't KNOW ... 504

Would you like to see North Carolina get more,
the same, or less of our future electricity from
hydroelectric power?

MOre ..o, 50%
The Same........ccoveivicie 29%
LeSS oo, 11%
DON't KNOW ...t 10%

Would you like to see North Carolina get more,
the same, or less of our future electricity from
coal?

MOre ..o, 12%
The Same.......cccoiiiiiiiiic 19%
LeSS .o, 64%
DOt KNOW ... 6%
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Would you like to see North Carolina get more,
the same, or less of our future electricity from
nuclear power?

MOTE ..o 34%
Thesame...........ccoooooiii 21%
LESS ..ot 35%
DONM't KNOW ... 10%

Would you like to see North Carolina get more,
the same, or less of our future electricity from
natural gas?

MOTE ..o 38%
The same..........ccceeeeeeiee e 30%
LeSS .o, 26%
DON't KNOW ... 6%

Would you like to see North Carolina place
more, the same, or less emphasis on
encouraging energy efficiency in the state?

MOre oo 84%
The Same.........ccccvvivicien 10%
LeSS i, 3%
DON't KNOW ... 4%

Have you ever seen a modern wind turbine in
operation?

What is your general attitude toward wind
turbines?

Very poSitive ........cccviiiiiinii 56%
POSItIVE ..o 27%
NeUtral ... 10%
Negative.........cocveveviiniiic 5%
Very Negative........ccvveeeeeeeicciiineee e cciieveee e 204
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Q10 In your opinion, what effect do wind turbines
have on the appearance of the landscape?
Very positive ... 17%
POSItIVE ... 28%
Neutral ..o 43%
Negative.........ccocevvrvniiiii 10%
Very negative..........cccoeveiinienicen e 204
Q11 In your opinion, what effect do wind turbines
have on the environment?
VErY POSItIVE .....ovevieecieecc e 36%
POSItIVE ..ot 3204
NeUtral ........cocveeeeee 2504
Negative.........cooeeveeeeccce 504
Very Negative ... 1%

Q12 Studies of the wind resources in western North
Carolina have shown that we have very good

Wi

nd resources along our mountain ridges, and

that these ridges would, in general, be the only
adequate places for wind turbines in western
North Carolina. Do you think placing wind
turbines on mountain ridges in western North
Carolina should be:

April 13-14, 2010

Survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents

Encouraged and promoted ...........c.ccoeueenenene. 35%
Allowed in appropriate circumstances............. 45%
Tolerated..........cceovvivnininc 6%
Prohibited..........cooeviiiiiii 10%
NOL SUIE ..o 5%

Q13

Q14

Q16

Wind turbines come in a variety of sizes from
small residential or farm size turbines to large
commercial scale wind turbines. The larger
scale turbines can typically produce electricity
less expensively and can produce significantly
more electricity. Do you think placing a single
large wind turbine on privately owned mountain
ridge land in western North Carolina should be:

Encouraged and promoted ...........c.ccoeeeuenene. 35%
Allowed in appropriate circumstances............. 45%
Tolerated..........cooveveeeeieieiecee e 7%
Prohibited..........ccoovveniiii 7%
NOL SUIE ..o 6%

Do you think clusters of large turbines or wind
farms constructed along privately owned
mountain ridge land in western North Carolina
should be:

Encouraged and promoted .............ccoccovinniens 27%
Allowed in appropriate circumstances............. 44%
Tolerated..........ccevviivieiniinc 8%
Prohibited..........ccooeveiiii 14%
NOLSUIE ..ottt 7%

Do you think placing a single residential or farm
scale wind turbine on privately owned mountain
ridge land in western North Carolina should be:

Encouraged and promoted ............c..occoeinnienns 43%
Allowed in appropriate circumstances............. 38%
Tolerated..........ovveeeeevnnniicec 8%
Prohibited..........ccccvviviiiii 5%
NOt SUMe ..o, 6%

In general, would the presence of wind turbines
in western NC make you more or less likely to
want to live here in western North Carolina?

More lKely........coovvvviiiiiiii 43%
Less liKely .....cocviiiiiiii 13%
No difference .........cccocviiiiiniiiiiiii 44%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 @ l B

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q17 National Forests are public lands used for
timber harvesting, watershed protection, mining
and recreation. These lands do not include
national and state parks such as the Blue
Ridge Parkway or the Great Smokies National
Park. Do you think that placing wind turbines
on National Forest Lands in western North
Carolina should be:

Encouraged and promoted ..............coccoeinniens 24%
Allowed in appropriate circumstances............. 43%
Tolerated..........cooveveeeevieiecece e 8%
Prohibited...........cocoviiiiiini 20%
NOLSUIE ..ottt 5%

Q18 North Carolina Legislators are considering
legislation that would limit wind energy
development on mountain ridges in western
North Carolina to small windmills less than 100
feet tall that primarily produce electricity for use
within a residence. These limitations would
prohibit any larger scale commercial wind
turbines on mountain ridges. Do you feel this
legislation is:

ADPropriate .......cccoeveevieeiiiieie e 21%
TOO restrictive .........occoeeeiiic 35%
Far too restrictive ..o 16%
Inappropriate...........ccoeeeeiiiiiccc 10%
DONM't KNOW ... 19%

Q19 In general, would you support a state wide
wind energy permitting process, if it involved
both state and county oversight and provided
both the state and county with the ability to
deny a permit if the project was considered to
be inappropriate?

YES ittt 67%
NO oo 12%
DON't KNOW .....eeeiiiciiicirce e 21%

April 13-14, 2010
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Q20 What is your age?

1825 oot 204
25-35 .ottt 8%
35-45 L 10%
4555 oo 17%
5565 .. 23%
B5-75 e 23%
T5-85 e 14%
OVEr 85.. . 204
Q21 How long have you lived in western North
Carolina?
Lessthan 1to 5years ........cccocoeciiiiiiiiiiniies 9%
S5yearsto 10 years ........cccecvviiiiiiininiincnninn, 13%
10 years to 15 years .........ccceevieiieiniiicniennnnnn, 10%
1510 20 YEArS....cccvveieeieeniecie e 8%
2010 25 YEAIS.....ccvverietiiiietie e 10%
OVer 25 Years ......ccccvevinieniiesiie e, 520
Q22 Do you own the home you live in?
YES oottt 86%
NO e 14%
Q23 Do you live in western North Carolina all year
long?
YES i 97%
NO ., 3%
Q24 What is your highest level of education?
Less than high school ................ccccoiis 504
High school diploma or GED............c.ccccueennnee. 17%
Some college..........oovvivviiiiiiiiiciei 26%
College degree ...........covvviiviinniiniininiinn, 2504
Some graduate Work............cceeveiiiiinninninnn, 9%
Graduate degree........cccovvveviieeiiernnncesen e 17%
(] l B
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Q25 What best describes your marital status?

Single, never married...........ccccooiiiiiieiieennne
MaITIEd. ..o
Co-habitating ........ccooeeeeere e
DIVOICEd......coeieeeeieee e

WidOW/WIAOWET ........ocevveeieeeeeeeeeee e

Q26 What is your sex?

April 13-14, 2010

Q27 Approximately how much money does your
family make each year?

Less than $10,000 ...........ccccceviiiiiiiiicininnes 8%
$10,000 10 $14,999 ........vvvomrrreeererieeeerree. 9%
$15,000 10 $24,999........vvvorrreeererieeeeriee. 16%
$25,000 10 34,999 .......oorvvererrreenerieeenerie 12%
$35,000 10 49,999 .......orvverrrreererieenerie 17%
$50,000 t0 74,999.......ccciriiiiiinie e 17%
$75,000 10 99,999 ......oorvverrrreererieeeeriee 9%
$100,000 t0 149,999 .........ooorvverrrrrreerrrreennes. 6%
$150,000 t0 199,999 .........ooorvveerrereeeerrreennes. 1%
$200,000 OF MOFE ......ccvceeiirriieerie s 3%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604 C | D
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Age

18-| 25-| 35-| 45-| 55-| 65-| 75-|Over
Base| 25| 35| 45| 55| 65| 75| 85 85

Future Wind Power

More | 85% 93% 88% 92% 85% 89% 82% 79% 77%
The same| 5% - 4% 3% 8% 4% 6% 9% -
Less 5% - 2% 2% 5% 3% 6% 8% 15%

Don't know 1% 7% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 8%

Age

18-| 25-| 35-| 45-| 55-| 65-| 75-|Over
Base| 25| 35| 45| 55| 65| 75| 85 85

Future Solar Power

More| 82% 73% 88% 88% 86% 86% 78% 74% 69%
The same| 10% 13% 10% 3% 9% 6% 13% 16% 8%
Less 3% 13% - 6% 1% 3% 3% 3% 8%

Don't know 5% - 2% 3% 5% 5% 5% 7% 15%

Age

18-| 25-| 35-| 45-| 55-| 65-| 75-|Over
Base| 25| 35| 45| 55| 65| 75| 85 85

Future Hydroelectric

Power
More | 50% 73% 62% 56% 41% 51% 51% 46% 38%
The same | 29% 20% 27% 23% 36% 29% 28% 31% 15%
Less| 11% 7% 4% 9% 17% 10% 10% 13% -
Don't know | 10% - 8% 11% 6% 11% 11% 10% 46%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Age

18-| 25-| 35-| 45-| 55-| 65-| 75-|Over
Base| 25| 35| 45| 55| 65| 75| 85 85

Future Coal Power
More | 12% 13% 13% 11% 10% 10% 13% 16% -

The same | 19% 13% 13% 11% 13% 21% 24% 22% 31%

Less| 64% 73% 69% 73% 70% 63% 58% 55% 62%

Don't know 6% - 4% 5% 8% 6% 5% 8% 8%

Age

18-| 25-| 35-| 45-| 55-| 65-| 75-|Over
Base| 25| 35| 45| 55| 65| 75| 85 85

Future Nuclear
Power

More | 34% 27% 29% 20% 30% 37% 40% 40% 46%
The same | 21% 13% 23% 17% 25% 16% 24% 22% 38%

Less| 35% 47% 38% 56% 35% 41% 24% 26% -
Don't know | 10% 13% 10% 6% 10% 6% 13% 13% 15%

Age

18-| 25-| 35-| 45-| 55-| 65-| 75-|Over
Base| 25| 35| 45| 55| 65| 75| 85 85

Future Natural Gas

Power
More | 38% 33% 25% 28% 30% 38% 44% 48% 54%
The same| 30% 33% 37% 22% 36% 26% 34% 27% 31%
Less | 26% 33% 35% 45% 27% 27% 17% 18% 8%
Don't know 6% - 4% 5% 8% 8% 5% 8% 8%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Age

18-| 25-| 35-| 45-| 55-| 65-| 75-|Over
Base| 25| 35| 45| 55| 65| 75| 85 85

Encourage Energy
Efficiency

More | 84% 87% 83% 89% 84% 82% 84% 87% 50%
The same| 10% 7% 8% 3% 10% 10% 13% 11% 25%
Less 3% 7% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% - 8%
Don't know 4% - 4% 5% 4% 6% 1% 2% 17%

Age

18-| 25-| 35-| 45-| 55-| 65-| 75-|Over
Base| 25| 35| 45| 55| 65| 75| 85 85

Seen Modern
Turbine

Yes | 56% 53% 65% 73% 65% 51% 50% 48% 23%
No | 44% 47% 35% 27% 35% 49% 50% 52% 77%

Age

18-| 25-| 35-| 45-| 55-| 65-| 75-|Over
Base| 25| 35| 45| 55| 65| 75| 85 85

Attitude Toward
Turbine

Very positive | 56% 67% 58% 70% 57% 64% 47% 49% 38%

Positive | 27% 27% 31% 22% 28% 21% 33% 28% 31%
Neutral[ 10% 7% 6% 3% 9% 11% 12% 18% 8%

Negative 5% - 2% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 23%
Very negative 2% - 4% - 2% 1% 2% 2% -
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age
18-| 25-| 35-| 45- 55-| 65-| 75-|Over
Base| 25| 35| 45| 55| 65| 75| 85 85
Effect Landscape
Appearance
Very positive| 17% 27% 21% 20% 15% 13% 15% 19% 31%
Positive | 28% 20% 21% 33% 28% 31% 31% 21% 31%
Neutral [ 43% 53% 46% 36% 44% 44% 39% 51% 23%
Negative| 10% - 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 7% 8%
Very negative 2% - 2% - 3% 2% 3% 2% 8%
Age
18-| 25-| 35-| 45- 55-| 65-| 75-|Over
Base| 25| 35| 45| 55| 65| 75| 85 85
Effect Environment
Very positive | 36% 40% 46% 41% 33% 38% 36% 26% 31%
Positive | 32% 33% 27% 38% 38% 29% 34% 29% 23%
Neutral [ 25% 27% 23% 16% 21% 29% 22% 38% 23%
Negative 5% - 2% 5% 6% 3% 6% 7% 15%
Very negative 1% - 2% 2% 2% - 1% - 8%
Age
18-| 25-| 35-| 45-| 55-| 65-| 75-|Over
Base| 25| 35| 45| 55| 65| 75| 85 85
Wind Turbines on
Mountain Ridges
Encouraged and | 35% 33% 38% 28% 38% 35% 34% 38% 31%
promoted
Allowed in| 45% 47% 44% 59% 38% 47% 44% 42% 54%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 6% 20% 6% 8% 5% 4% 8% 2% -
Prohibited| 10% - 8% 3% 13% 10% 11% 10% 8%
Not sure 5% - 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 8% 8%

April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Age

18-| 25-| 35-| 45-| 55-| 65-| 75-|Over
Base| 25| 35| 45| 55| 65| 75| 85 85

Single Large Turbine

Encouraged and | 35% 27% 37% 39% 36% 36% 31% 32% 46%
promoted

Allowed in| 45% 67% 46% 48% 37% 44% 47% 49% 38%
appropriate
circumstances

Tolerated 7% 7% 8% 5% 10% 6% 7% 7% -
Prohibited % - 6% 5% 10% 7% 9% 7% 8%
Not sure 6% - 4% 3% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8%

Age

18-| 25-| 35-| 45-| 55-| 65-| 75-|Over
Base| 25| 35| 45| 55| 65| 75| 85 85

wind Farms

Encouraged and | 27% 27% 40% 30% 26% 29% 21% 27% 38%
promoted

Allowed in| 44% 53% 37% 48% 40% 44% 49% 45% 38%
appropriate
circumstances

Tolerated 8% 7% 4% 5% 9% 7% 9% 10% 8%
Prohibited | 14% 13% 13% 9% 18% 12% 16% 12% 8%
Not sure| 7% - 6% 8% 8% 9% 6% 6% 8%

Age

18-| 25-| 35-| 45-| 55-| 65-| 75-|Over
Base| 25| 35| 45| 55| 65| 75| 85 85

Single Turbine

Encouraged and | 43% 47% 58% 58% 44% 46% 35% 32% 46%
promoted

Allowed in| 38% 40% 33% 31% 41% 35% 40% 44% 31%
appropriate
circumstances

Tolerated 8% 13% 6% 3% 3% 9% 8% 15% 8%

Prohibited 5% - - 3% 7% 4% 12% 2% -
Not sure 6% - 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 15%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18-| 25-| 35-| 45-| 55-| 65-| 75-|Over
Base| 25| 35| 45 55 65| 75| 85 85
Want to Live in
Western NC
More likely | 43% 53% 55% 44% 47% 42% 41% 36% 46%
Less likely|[ 13% 7% 4% 11% 14% 14% 15% 12% 15%
No difference | 44% 40% 41% 45% 38% 43% 44% 52% 38%
Age
18-| 25-| 35-| 45-| 55-| 65-| 75-|Over
Base| 25| 35| 45| 55| 65| 75| 85 85

National Forest
Turbines

Encouraged and
promoted

Allowed in
appropriate
circumstances

24% 20% 25% 23%

43% 27% 42% 44%

25%

41%

27% 22% 20% 31%

41% 47% 46% 38%

Tolerated 8% 27% 6% 3% 3% 11% 10% 8% 8%
Prohibited | 20% 27% 21% 23% 27% 15% 19% 17% 15%
Not sure 5% - 6% 6% 5% 5% 3% 10% 8%
Age
18-| 25-| 35-| 45- 55-| 65-| 75-|Over
Base| 25| 35| 45| 55| 65| 75| 85 85
Legislation Limit
Turbine Scope
Appropriate | 21% 13% 21% 23% 29% 16% 18% 21% 15%
Too restrictive | 35% 20% 35% 31% 34% 40% 37% 27% 31%
Far too restrictive | 16% 33% 12% 23% 15% 16% 17% 11% -
Inappropriate | 10% 27% 13% 8% 6% 8% 10% 16% 8%
Don't know | 19% 7% 19% 14% 16% 19% 17% 25% 46%

April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age
18-| 25-| 35-| 45-| 55-| 65-| 75-|Over
Base 25| 35| 45| 55| 65| 75| 85 85

Support Wind Permit
Process

Yes | 67% 73% 78% 72% 68% 69% 61% 58% 69%
No| 12% 20% 10% 8% 13% 15% 16% 7% 8%
Don't know | 21% 7% 12% 20% 19% 17% 23% 35% 23%
Length of Western NC Residence
Less than 1|5years to |10 years to|15to 20|20 to 25|Over 25
Base| to5years| 1l0years 15years| years| years| years
Future Wind Power
More | 85% 89% 91% 82% 78% 85% 85%
The same 5% 4% 3% 3% 8% 8% 6%
Less 5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 5% 4%
Don't know 4% 4% 1% 7% 8% 2% 5%
Length of Western NC Residence
Less than 1|5years to |10 years to|15to 20|20 to 25|Over 25
Base| to5years| 1l0years 15years| years| years| years
Future Solar Power
More | 82% 87% 90% 80% 82% 78% 81%
The same| 10% 9% 4% 10% 10% 13% 10%
Less 3% 2% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2%
Don't know 5% 2% 1% 7% 2% 5% 6%

April 13-14, 2010

survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Length of Western NC Residence

Less than 1|5years to |10 years to|15to 20|20 to 25|Over 25
Base| to5years| 1l0years 15years| years| years| years

Future Hydroelectric

Power
More | 50% 54% 59% 51% 56% 47% 47%
The same | 29% 24% 24% 26% 28% 30% 31%
Less| 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 13% 10%
Don't know | 10% 11% 6% 11% 6% 10% 11%

Length of Western NC Residence

Less than 1|5years to |10 years to|15to 20|20 to 25|Over 25
Base| to5years| 1l0years 15years| years| years| years

Future Coal Power

More | 12% 4% 14% 13% 16% 8% 12%

The same| 19% 17% 16% 13% 16% 18% 21%
Less| 64% 78% 68% 66% 63% 70% 59%

Don't know 6% 2% 1% 8% 6% 3% 8%

Length of Western NC Residence

Less than 1|5years to |10 years to|15to 20|20 to 25|Over 25
Base| to5years| 1l0years 15years| years| years| years

Future Nuclear

Power
More | 34% 28% 35% 31% 41% 35% 34%
The same| 21% 15% 23% 23% 31% 13% 21%
Less| 35% 50% 34% 30% 24% 38% 34%
Don't know | 10% 7% 8% 16% 4% 13% 10%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dF Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Length of Western NC Residence

Less than 1|5years to |10 years to|15to 20|20 to 25|Over 25
Base| to5years| 1l0years 15years| years| years| years

Future Natural Gas

Power
More | 38% 22% 35% 38% 45% 35% 40%
The same| 30% 41% 37% 26% 27% 25% 29%
Less | 26% 33% 24% 28% 24% 32% 23%
Don't know 6% 4% 4% 8% 4% 8% 7%

Length of Western NC Residence

Less than 1|5years to |10 years to|15to 20|20 to 25|Over 25
Base| to5years| 1l0years 15years| years| years| years

Encourage Energy

Efficiency
More | 84% 89% 89% 79% 86% 86% 82%
The same | 10% 6% 6% 13% 10% 12% 11%
Less 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% - 2%
Don't know 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5%

Length of Western NC Residence

Less than 1|5years to |10 years to|15to 20|20 to 25|Over 25
Base| to5years| 1l0years 15years| years| years| years

Seen Modern

Turbine
Yes | 56% 76% 70% 67% 69% 61% 44%
No [ 44% 24% 30% 33% 31% 39% 56%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Length of Western NC Residence

Less than 1|5years to |10 years to|15to 20|20 to 25|Over 25
Base| to5years| 1l0years 15years| years| years| years
Attitude Toward
Turbine
Very positive | 56% 61% 75% 57% 59% 52% 51%
Positive | 27% 28% 16% 23% 18% 37% 30%
Neutral [ 10% 6% 3% 10% 12% 5% 14%
Negative 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 7% 4%
Very negative | 2% 2% 3% 3% 6% - 1%
Length of Western NC Residence
Less than 1|5years to |10 years to|15to 20|20 to 25|Over 25
Base| to5years| 1l0years 15years| years| years| years
Effect Landscape
Appearance
Very positive| 17% 15% 28% 18% 10% 10% 17%
Positive | 28% 33% 22% 21% 33% 20% 31%
Neutral [ 43% 39% 44% 38% 41% 53% 43%
Negative | 10% 9% 5% 21% 8% 14% 8%
Very negative 2% 4% 1% 2% 8% 3% 2%
Length of Western NC Residence
Less than 1|5years to |10 years to|15to 20|20 to 25|Over 25
Base| to5years| 1l0years 15years| years| years| years
Effect Environment
Very positive | 36% 41% 53% 36% 35% 30% 32%
Positive | 32% 31% 27% 31% 29% 32% 35%
Neutral | 25% 20% 16% 25% 25% 32% 27%
Negative | 5% 7% 1% 8% 8% 5% 5%
Very negative 1% - 3% - 2% 2% 1%

April 13-14, 2010

survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Length of Western NC Residence
Less than 1|5years to |10 years to |15to 20|20 to 25|Over 25
Base| to5years| 10years 15years| years| years| years
Wind Turbines on
Mountain Ridges
Encouraged and | 35% 24% 44% 28% 24% 20% 40%
promoted
Allowed in| 45% 61% 46% 44% 49% 56% 40%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated | 6% 2% 4% 2% 12% 12% 5%
Prohibited | 10% 9% 5% 21% 12% 7% 9%
Not sure 5% 4% 1% 5% 4% 5% 6%
Length of Western NC Residence
Less than 1|5years to |10 years to|15to 20|20 to 25|Over 25
Base| to5years| 1l0years 15years| years| years| years
Single Large Turbine
Encouraged and | 35% 26% 39% 31% 20% 25% 40%
promoted
Allowed in| 45% 56% 51% 38% 55% 52% 41%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 7% % 3% 10% 12% 12% 6%
Prohibited 7% 6% 6% 16% 10% 5% 6%
Not sure 6% 6% 1% 5% 4% 7% 7%
Length of Western NC Residence
Less than 1|5years to |10 years to|15to 20|20 to 25|Over 25
Base| to5years| 1l0years 15years| years| years| years
Wind Farms
Encouraged and | 27% 15% 29% 25% 20% 18% 33%
promoted
Allowed in| 44% 61% 49% 38% 45% 48% 41%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 8% 2% 10% 5% 14% 10% 7%
Prohibited | 14% 9% 10% 26% 20% 17% 11%
Not sure 7% 13% 1% 7% 2% 7% 8%

April 13-14, 2010

survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents
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Crosstabs

Length of Western NC Residence
Less than 1|5years to |10 years to|15to 20|20 to 25|Over 25
Base| to5years| 1l0years 15years| years| years| years
Single Turbine
Encouraged and | 43% 41% 51% 44% 35% 38% 44%
promoted
Allowed in| 38% 43% 38% 36% 41% 47% 35%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 8% 7% 5% 5% 14% 10% 7%
Prohibited 5% - 5% 13% 6% 2% 6%
Not sure 6% 9% 1% 2% 4% 3% 7%
Length of Western NC Residence
Less than 1|5years to |10 years to|15to 20|20 to 25|Over 25
Base| to5years| 1l0years 15years| years| years| years
Want to Live in
Western NC
More likely | 43% 44% 52% 30% 41% 37% 45%
Less likely [ 13% 9% 9% 25% 12% 10% 13%
No difference | 44% 46% 39% 45% 47% 53% 42%
Length of Western NC Residence
Less than 1|5years to |10 years to|15to 20|20 to 25|Over 25
Base| to5years| 10years 15years| years| years| years
National Forest
Turbines
Encouraged and | 24% 19% 28% 21% 16% 18% 27%
promoted
Allowed in| 43% 46% 42% 33% 51% 50% 42%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated | 8% 6% 9% 3% 2% 8% 10%
Prohibited | 20% 20% 19% 30% 27% 15% 18%
Not sure 5% 9% 3% 13% 4% 8% 4%

April 13-14, 2010
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Length of Western NC Residence

Less than 1|5years to |10 years to|15to 20|20 to 25|Over 25
Base| to5years| 1l0years 15years| years| years| years

Legislation Limit
Turbine Scope

Appropriate | 21% 17% 14% 34% 25% 22% 19%

Too restrictive [ 35% 39% 46% 30% 24% 38% 33%
Far too restrictive [ 16% 19% 16% 11% 22% 12% 16%
Inappropriate | 10% 4% 13% 11% 14% 7% 10%
Don't know | 19% 22% 11% 13% 16% 22% 21%

Length of Western NC Residence

Less than 1|5years to |10 years to|15to 20|20 to 25|Over 25
Base| to5years| 1l0years 15years| years| years| years

Support Wind Permit

Process
Yes | 67% 72% 74% 66% 65% 71% 63%
No | 12% 13% 12% 14% 16% 15% 11%
Don't know | 21% 15% 14% 20% 20% 14% 25%
Own
Home

Base [Yes| No

Future Wind Power
More | 85% 85% 88%

The same 5% 6% 1%

Less 5% 5% 2%

Don't know 4% 4% 8%

April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Oown
Home

Base [Yes| No

Future Solar Power

More
The same
Less

Don't know

82% 82% 84%
10% 10% 7%
3% 3% 4%
5% 5% 6%

Oown
Home

Base [Yes| No

Future Hydroelectric
Power

More
The same
Less

Don't know

50% 50% 53%
29% 30% 25%
11% 11% 9%
10% 10% 13%

Oown
Home

Base [Yes| No

Future Coal Power

More
The same
Less

Don't know

12% 12% 12%
19% 20% 13%
64% 63% 67%
6% 6% 8%

April 13-14, 2010
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents
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dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Own
Home
Base |Yes| No
Future Nuclear
Power
More | 34% 36% 24%
The same| 21% 21% 21%
Less| 35% 33% 44%
Don't know | 10% 10% 12%
Own
Home
Base |Yes| No
Future Natural Gas
Power
More | 38% 39% 28%
The same| 30% 30% 34%
Less| 26% 26% 26%
Don't know 6% 6% 12%
Own
Home
Base |Yes| No
Encourage Energy
Efficiency
More | 84% 84% 84%
The same| 10% 10% 11%
Less 3% 2% 4%
Don't know 4% 4% 2%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Oown
Home

Base [Yes| No

Seen Modern
Turbine

Yes | 56% 55% 56%
No | 44% 45% 44%

Oown
Home

Base [Yes| No

Attitude Toward
Turbine

Very positive | 56% 56% 55%
Positive | 27% 27% 27%
Neutral [ 10% 10% 12%

Negative 5% 5% 6%

Very negative 2% 2% -

Oown
Home

Base [Yes| No

Effect Landscape
Appearance

Very positive | 17% 17% 18%
Positive | 28% 28% 31%
Neutral [ 43% 42% 47%

Negative | 10% 11% 2%
Very negative 2% 2% 2%

April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



»] Public Policy

Polling

Oown
Home

Base [Yes| No

Effect Environment

Very positive

36% 36% 35%

Positive | 32% 32% 36%
Neutral [ 25% 26% 24%
Negative 5% 5% 5%
Very negative 1% 1% -
Oown
Home

Base [Yes| No

Wind Turbines on
Mountain Ridges

Encouraged and
promoted

Allowed in
appropriate
circumstances

Tolerated 6% 6% 5%
Prohibited | 10% 10% 5%
Not sure 5% 4% 11%

35% 35% 35%

45% 45% 45%

Oown
Home

Base [Yes| No

Single Large Turbine

Encouraged and
promoted

Allowed in
appropriate
circumstances

35% 33% 45%

45% 46% 40%

Tolerated 7% 8% 1%
Prohibited 7% 8% 5%
Not sure 6% 5% 9%

Crosstabs

April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Oown
Home
Base [Yes| No
wind Farms
Encouraged and | 27% 27% 33%
promoted
Allowed in| 44% 45% 42%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 8% 8% 4%
Prohibited | 14% 14% 9%
Not sure 7% 6% 12%
Oown
Home
Base [Yes| No
Single Turbine
Encouraged and | 43% 42% 52%
promoted
Allowed in| 38% 39% 34%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 8% 8% 5%
Prohibited 5% 6% 2%
Not sure 6% 5% 7%
Oown
Home
Base [Yes| No
Want to Live in
Western NC
More likely | 43% 41% 57%
Less likely| 13% 14% 7%
No difference | 44% 45% 36%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Oown
Home
Base [Yes| No
National Forest
Turbines
Encouraged and | 24% 24% 25%
promoted
Allowed in| 43% 43% 40%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 8% 8% 7%
Prohibited | 20% 20% 20%
Not sure 5% 5% 8%
Oown
Home
Base [Yes| No
Legislation Limit
Turbine Scope
Appropriate | 21% 21% 18%
Too restrictive | 35% 35% 33%
Far too restrictive | 16% 16% 16%
Inappropriate| 10% 10% 12%
Don't know | 19% 18% 21%
Oown
Home
Base [Yes| No
Support Wind Permit
Process
Yes | 67% 67% 66%
No| 12% 12% 13%
Don't know | 21% 21% 20%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Yearlong
Residence
Base| Yes| No
Future Wind Power
More| 85% 85% 83%
The same 5% 6% -
Less 5% 5% 11%
Don't know 4% 4% 6%
Yearlong
Residence
Base| Yes| No
Future Solar Power
More| 82% 82% 78%
The same| 10% 10% 11%
Less 3% 3% 6%
Don't know 5% 5% 6%
Yearlong
Residence
Base| Yes| No
Future Hydroelectric
Power
More| 50% 50% 61%
The same| 29% 29% 22%
Less| 11% 11% 6%
Don't know | 10% 10% 11%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Yearlong
Residence
Base| Yes| No
Future Coal Power
More| 12% 12% -
The same| 19% 19% 17%
Less| 64% 64% 61%
Don't know 6% 5% 22%
Yearlong
Residence
Base| Yes| No
Future Nuclear
Power
More | 34% 34% 50%
The same| 21% 21% 17%
Less| 35% 35% 28%
Don't know | 10% 10% 6%
Yearlong
Residence
Base| Yes| No
Future Natural Gas
Power
More| 38% 37% 50%
The same| 30% 31% 17%
Less| 26% 26% 28%
Don't know 6% 6% 6%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Yearlong
Residence
Base| Yes| No
Encourage Energy
Efficiency
More| 84% 84% 82%
The same| 10% 10% 18%
Less 3% 3% -
Don't know 1% 4% -
Yearlong
Residence
Base| Yes| No
Seen Modern
Turbine
Yes | 56% 56% 39%
No | 44% 44% 61%
Yearlong
Residence
Base| Yes| No
Attitude Toward
Turbine
Very positive| 56% 56% 67%
Positive | 27% 27% 22%
Neutral [ 10% 11% -
Negative 5% 5% 6%
Very negative 2% 1% 6%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Yearlong
Residence
Base| Yes| No
Effect Landscape
Appearance
Very positive| 17% 16% 33%
Positive | 28% 28% 22%
Neutral [ 43% 43% 39%
Negative | 10% 10% -
Very negative 2% 2% 6%
Yearlong
Residence
Base| Yes| No
Effect Environment
Very positive| 36% 36% 33%
Positive | 32% 32% 39%
Neutral [ 25% 25% 22%
Negative 5% 5% -
Very negative 1% 1% 6%
Yearlong
Residence
Base| Yes| No
Wind Turbines on
Mountain Ridges
Encouraged and | 35% 34% 56%
promoted
Allowed in| 45% 46% 22%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 6% 6% 6%
Prohibited| 10% 10% 11%
Not sure 5% 5% 6%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dF Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Yearlong
Residence
Base| Yes| No
Single Large Turbine
Encouraged and| 35% 35% 39%
promoted
Allowed in| 45% 45% 39%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 7% % -
Prohibited 7% 8% -
Not sure 6% 5% 22%
Yearlong
Residence
Base| Yes| No
wind Farms
Encouraged and | 27% 27% 28%
promoted
Allowed in| 44% 44% 44%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 8% 8% 6%
Prohibited | 14% 14% -
Not sure| 7% 6% 22%
Yearlong
Residence
Base| Yes| No
Single Turbine
Encouraged and | 43% 44% 39%
promoted
Allowed in| 38% 38% 50%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 8% 8% -
Prohibited 5% 6% -
Not sure 6% 5% 11%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Yearlong
Residence
Base| Yes| No
Want to Live in
Western NC
More likely| 43% 43% 47%
Less likely| 13% 13% 6%
No difference | 44% 44% 47%
Yearlong
Residence
Base| Yes| No
National Forest
Turbines
Encouraged and | 24% 24% 28%
promoted
Allowed in| 43% 43% 44%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 8% 8% 6%
Prohibited | 20% 20% 6%
Not sure 5% 5% 17%
Yearlong
Residence
Base| Yes| No
Legislation Limit
Turbine Scope
Appropriate | 21% 21% 17%
Too restrictive| 35% 35% 33%
Far too restrictive| 16% 16% 11%
Inappropriate| 10% 10% 11%
Don't know | 19% 19% 28%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Yearlong
Residence
Base| Yes| No
Support Wind Permit
Process
Yes| 67% 66% 76%
No| 12% 13% 6%
Don't know | 21% 21% 18%
Education
Less than high High school| Some |College |Some graduate [Graduate
Base school|diplomaor GED|college [ degree work | degree
Future Wind Power
More | 85% 87% 86% 84% 87% 85% 84%
The same 5% 3% 3% 7% 5% 5% 6%
Less 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 8% 5%
Don't know 4% 7% 8% 3% 4% 2% 5%
Education
Less than high High school| Some |College [Some graduate |Graduate
Base school|diplomaor GED|college [ degree work | degree
Future Solar Power
More | 82% 65% 75% 84% 86% 81% 87%
The same| 10% 16% 13% 12% 8% 10% 4%
Less 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6%
Don't know 5% 13% 9% 1% 4% 7% 4%
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dF Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Education
Less than high High school| Some |College |Some graduate [Graduate
Base school|diplomaor GED|college [ degree work | degree
Future Hydroelectric
Power
More | 50% 45% 41% 54% 53% 48% 52%
The same | 29% 19% 31% 26% 29% 38% 29%
Less| 11% 16% 13% 10% 10% 7% 11%
Don't know | 10% 19% 15% 11% 8% 7% 7%
Education
Less than high High school| Some |College |Some graduate [Graduate
Base school|diplomaor GED|college [ degree work | degree
Future Coal Power
More | 12% 29% 17% 10% 10% 5% 10%
The same | 19% 3% 26% 21% 16% 17% 17%
Less| 64% 52% 49% 62% 70% 73% 71%
Don't know 6% 16% 9% 7% 4% 5% 2%
Education
Less than high High school| Some |College [Some graduate |Graduate
Base school|diplomaor GED|college [ degree work | degree
Future Nuclear
Power
More | 34% 29% 29% 37% 35% 36% 37%
The same | 21% 10% 23% 18% 22% 24% 25%
Less| 35% 35% 36% 35% 35% 34% 33%
Don't know | 10% 26% 12% 11% 9% 7% 6%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604
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Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Education
Less than high High school| Some |College |Some graduate [Graduate
Base school|diplomaor GED|college [ degree work | degree
Future Natural Gas
Power
More | 38% 39% 42% 37% 39% 31% 37%
The same | 30% 10% 29% 35% 33% 32% 27%
Less | 26% 39% 22% 23% 22% 29% 34%
Don't know 6% 13% 7% 6% 7% 8% 3%
Education
Less than high High school| Some |College [Some graduate |Graduate
Base school|diplomaor GED|college [ degree work | degree
Encourage Energy
Efficiency
More | 84% 74% 81% 82% 85% 83% 91%
The same | 10% 13% 12% 12% 9% 10% 5%
Less 3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4%
Don't know 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 1%
Education
Less than high High school| Some |College [Some graduate |Graduate
Base school|diplomaor GED|college [ degree work | degree
Seen Modern
Turbine
Yes | 56% 23% 34% 52% 62% 68% 76%
No | 44% 7% 66% 48% 38% 32% 24%
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Education
Less than high High school| Some |College |Some graduate [Graduate
Base school|diplomaor GED|college [ degree work | degree
Attitude Toward
Turbine
Very positive | 56% 52% 46% 58% 54% 63% 65%
Positive | 27% 32% 33% 29% 28% 20% 19%
Neutral [ 10% 10% 16% 7% 14% 7% 6%
Negative 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 2% 9%
Very negative 2% - - 1% 1% 8% 1%
Education
Less than high High school| Some |College [Some graduate |Graduate
Base school|diplomaor GED|college [ degree work | degree
Effect Landscape
Appearance
Very positive| 17% 23% 18% 16% 19% 14% 13%
Positive | 28% 39% 34% 29% 19% 36% 27%
Neutral [ 43% 35% 40% 43% 47% 41% 44%
Negative | 10% 3% 8% 8% 13% 5% 13%
Very negative 2% - 1% 3% 1% 5% 4%
Education
Less than high High school| Some |College |Some graduate [Graduate
Base school|diplomaor GED|college [ degree work | degree
Effect Environment
Very positive | 36% 47% 30% 40% 34% 39% 34%
Positive | 32% 23% 38% 34% 29% 25% 36%
Neutral | 25% 27% 26% 20% 33% 31% 18%
Negative 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 10%
Very negative 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
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B Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Education
Less than high High school| Some |College [Some graduate [Graduate
Base school |diplomaor GED|college [ degree work | degree
Wind Turbines on
Mountain Ridges
Encouraged and | 35% 71% 39% 37% 30% 41% 23%
promoted
Allowed in| 45% 10% 40% 47% 50% 42% 53%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 6% 3% 6% 3% 9% - 7%
Prohibited | 10% 3% 8% 9% 7% 15% 15%
Not sure 5% 13% 8% 4% 4% 2% 2%
Education
Less than high High school| Some |College [Some graduate |Graduate
Base school|diplomaor GED|college [ degree work | degree
Single Large Turbine
Encouraged and | 35% 58% 40% 35% 34% 39% 22%
promoted
Allowed in| 45% 19% 41% 49% 46% 41% 52%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 7% 6% 7% 5% 8% 10% 7%
Prohibited 7% 6% 4% 7% 8% 8% 12%
Not sure| 6% 10% 9% 4% 5% 2% 6%
Education
Less than high High school| Some |College [Some graduate |Graduate
Base school|diplomaor GED|college [ degree work | degree
Wind Farms
Encouraged and | 27% 48% 30% 29% 27% 29% 17%
promoted
Allowed in| 44% 35% 42% 47% 43% 46% 47%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 8% - 14% 2% 8% 5% 12%
Prohibited | 14% 3% 8% 15% 14% 15% 19%
Not sure| 7% 13% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6%
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dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Education
Less than high High school| Some |College [Some graduate |Graduate
Base school|diplomaor GED|college [ degree work | degree
Single Turbine
Encouraged and | 43% 58% 47% 46% 38% 37% 44%
promoted
Allowed in| 38% 29% 29% 38% 43% 42% 40%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 8% 3% 10% 6% 9% 10% 6%
Prohibited 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Not sure| 6% 6% 10% 1% 6% 5% 3%
Education
Less than high High school| Some |College [Some graduate |Graduate
Base school|diplomaor GED|college [ degree work | degree
Want to Live in
Western NC
More likely [ 43% 68% 42% 44% 42% 44% 38%
Less likely [ 13% 3% 10% 12% 13% 12% 19%
No difference | 44% 29% 47% 43% 45% 44% 43%
Education
Less than high High school| Some [College [Some graduate [Graduate
Base school |diplomaor GED|college [ degree work | degree
National Forest
Turbines
Encouraged and | 24% 42% 25% 26% 22% 27% 17%
promoted
Allowed in| 43% 39% 39% 46% 44% 41% 44%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated| 8% 6% 15% 5% 8% 3% 8%
Prohibited | 20% 10% 18% 18% 21% 22% 25%
Not sure 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% % 6%
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Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Education
Less than high High school| Some |College [Some graduate |Graduate
Base school|diplomaor GED|college [ degree work | degree
Legislation Limit
Turbine Scope
Appropriate | 21% 32% 16% 17% 23% 17% 27%
Too restrictive [ 35% 35% 31% 38% 34% 32% 35%
Far too restrictive [ 16% 6% 17% 13% 16% 24% 17%
Inappropriate | 10% 6% 11% 10% 12% 10% 7%
Don't know | 19% 19% 25% 22% 16% 17% 14%
Education
Less than high High school| Some |College [Some graduate |Graduate
Base school|diplomaor GED|college [ degree work | degree
Support Wind Permit
Process
Yes | 67% 61% 56% 70% 69% 69% 70%
No | 12% 6% 14% 8% 14% 12% 17%
Don't know | 21% 32% 30% 22% 17% 19% 14%
Marital Status
Single, never Co-
Base married [Married |habitating [Divorced |Widow /widow er
Future Wind Power
More | 85% 85% 85% 94% 91% 83%
The same 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 1%
Less 5% 2% 5% - 3% 8%
Don't know 4% 6% 4% - 3% 8%
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dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Marital Status
Single, never Co-
Base married [Married |habitating [Divorced |Widow /widow er
Future Solar Power
More | 82% 79% 83% 88% 89% 76%
The same | 10% 8% 11% 6% 5% 8%
Less 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4%
Don't know 5% 8% 3% - 5% 13%
Marital Status
Single, never Co-
Base married |Married |habitating |Divorced |Widow /widow er
Future Hydroelectric
Power
More | 50% 57% 52% 63% 42% 38%
The same| 29% 23% 30% 31% 27% 28%
Less| 11% 11% 10% 6% 12% 15%
Don't know | 10% 9% 8% - 18% 18%
Marital Status
Single, never Co-
Base married [Married |habitating [Divorced |Widow /widow er
Future Coal Power
More | 12% 19% 13% 13% 5% 9%
The same | 19% 10% 21% 6% 15% 18%
Less| 64% 65% 61% 81% 74% 64%
Don't know 6% 6% 5% - 6% 9%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604
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B Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Marital Status
Single, never Co-
Base married [Married |habitating [Divorced |Widow /widow er
Future Nuclear
Power
More | 34% 25% 37% 44% 26% 33%
The same| 21% 21% 22% 6% 17% 23%
Less| 35% 40% 33% 50% 44% 28%
Don't know | 10% 15% 8% - 14% 15%
Marital Status
Single, never Co-
Base married |Married |habitating |Divorced |Widow /widow er
Future Natural Gas
Power
More | 38% 27% 41% 31% 24% 41%
The same| 30% 40% 31% 25% 27% 26%
Less| 26% 27% 24% 44% 32% 22%
Don't know 6% 6% 4% - 17% 12%
Marital Status
Single, never Co-
Base married [Married |habitating [Divorced |Widow /widow er
Encourage Energy
Efficiency
More | 84% 88% 82% 94% 89% 82%
The same| 10% 10% 11% 6% 6% 10%
Less 3% 2% 3% - - 1%
Don't know 4% - 4% - 5% 6%
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dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Marital Status
Single, never Co-
Base married [Married |habitating [Divorced |Widow /widow er
Seen Modern
Turbine
Yes | 56% 56% 57% 75% 56% 45%
No | 44% 44% 43% 25% 44% 55%
Marital Status
Single, never Co-
Base married |Married |habitating |Divorced |Widow /widow er
Attitude Toward
Turbine
Very positive | 56% 52% 57% 88% 64% 40%
Positive | 27% 40% 25% 6% 21% 37%
Neutral [ 10% 6% 10% 6% 11% 15%
Negative 5% 2% 6% - 2% 4%
Very negative 2% - 1% - 3% 4%
Marital Status
Single, never Co-
Base married |Married |habitating |Divorced |Widow /widow er
Effect Landscape
Appearance
Very positive| 17% 23% 16% 38% 12% 19%
Positive | 28% 23% 30% 13% 30% 24%
Neutral [ 43% 49% 42% 38% 48% 44%
Negative | 10% 4% 10% 13% 6% 10%
Very negative 2% - 3% - 3% 3%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604
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dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Marital Status
Single, never Co-
Base married [Married |habitating [Divorced |Widow /widow er
Effect Environment
Very positive | 36% 35% 38% 56% 27% 29%
Positive | 32% 40% 30% 31% 45% 31%
Neutral [ 25% 21% 26% 13% 23% 31%
Negative | 5% 4% 6% - 2% 6%
Very negative 1% - 1% - 3% 3%
Marital Status
Single, never Co-
Base married |Married |habitating |Divorced |Widow /widow er
Wind Turbines on
Mountain Ridges
Encouraged and | 35% 34% 34% 63% 41% 31%
promoted
Allowed in| 45% 47% 46% 31% 44% 46%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 6% 9% 5% - 3% 8%
Prohibited | 10% 4% 10% 6% 8% 10%
Not sure 5% 6% 5% - 5% 5%
Marital Status
Single, never Co-
Base married [Married |habitating [Divorced |Widow /widow er
Single Large Turbine
Encouraged and | 35% 35% 34% 44% 39% 32%
promoted
Allowed in| 45% 46% 45% 44% 44% 50%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6%
Prohibited 7% 4% 8% - 6% 8%
Not sure| 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 4%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Marital Status
Single, never Co-
Base married [Married |habitating [Divorced |Widow /widow er
Wind Farms
Encouraged and | 27% 31% 25% 53% 35% 27%
promoted
Allowed in| 44% 52% 45% 33% 36% 47%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 8% 2% 8% 7% 9% 9%
Prohibited [ 14% 8% 15% 7% 12% 12%
Not sure 7% 6% 7% - 8% 5%
Marital Status
Single, never Co-
Base married |Married |habitating |Divorced |Widow /widow er
Single Turbine
Encouraged and | 43% 48% 41% 67% 58% 37%
promoted
Allowed in| 38% 42% 39% 27% 29% 40%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 8% 2% 8% 7% 8% 12%
Prohibited | 5% 4% 6% - 3% 6%
Not sure 6% 4% 6% - 3% 5%
Marital Status
Single, never Co-
Base married |Married |habitating |Divorced |Widow /widow er
Want to Live in
Western NC
More likely [ 43% 52% 42% 80% 48% 32%
Less likely| 13% 8% 15% 13% 8% 9%
No difference | 44% 40% 43% 7% 44% 59%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604
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Marital Status
Single, never Co-
Base married |Married |habitating |Divorced |Widow /widow er
National Forest
Turbines
Encouraged and | 24% 27% 23% 44% 30% 18%
promoted
Allowed in| 43% 38% 44% 25% 41% 47%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated| 8% 8% 9% 13% 2% 9%
Prohibited | 20% 25% 20% 13% 20% 18%
Not sure | 5% 2% 5% 6% 8% 8%
Marital Status
Single, never Co-
Base married |Married |habitating |Divorced |Widow /widow er
Legislation Limit
Turbine Scope
Appropriate | 21% 19% 22% 20% 20% 17%
Too restrictive | 35% 23% 35% 13% 41% 36%
Far too restrictive [ 16% 15% 16% 40% 17% 12%
Inappropriate | 10% 25% 9% 20% 6% 9%
Don't know | 19% 19% 18% 7% 17% 27%
Marital Status
Single, never Co-
Base married |Married |habitating |Divorced |Widow /widow er
Support Wind Permit
Process
Yes| 67% 75% 65% 79% 71% 62%
No | 12% 8% 14% 14% 11% 6%
Don't know | 21% 17% 20% 7% 18% 32%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604
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Public Policy

Crosstabs

Sex

Base

Male |Female

Future Wind Power

More | 85% 82% 88%

The same 5% 7% 4%

Less 5% 7% 3%

Don't know 4% 4% 5%
Sex

Base [Male [Female

Future Solar Power

More | 82% 84% 81%

The same| 10% 8% 11%

Less 3% 4% 2%

Don't know 5% 3% 6%
Sex

Base [Male [Female

Future Hydroelectric
Power

More | 50% 56% 46%
The same| 29% 29% 29%
Less| 11% 9% 12%
Don't know | 10% 6% 13%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604 ap
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Sex
Base [Male [Female
Future Coal Power
More | 12% 15% 10%
The same| 19% 21% 17%
Less| 64% 60% 66%
Don't know 6% 5% 7%
Sex
Base [Male [Female
Future Nuclear
Power
More | 34% 53% 22%
The same| 21% 20% 22%
Less| 35% 23% 43%
Don't know | 10% 4% 14%
Sex
Base [Male [Female
Future Natural Gas
Power
More| 38% 46% 32%
The same| 30% 27% 33%
Less| 26% 23% 27%
Don't know 6% 4% 8%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604
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Sex
Base |Male |Female
Encourage Energy
Efficiency
More| 84% 84% 84%
The same| 10% 10% 10%
Less 3% 4% 2%
Don't know 4% 3% 4%
Sex
Base [Male [Female
Seen Modern
Turbine
Yes | 56% 61% 52%
No | 44% 39% 48%
Sex
Base [Male [Female
Attitude Toward
Turbine
Very positive | 56% 59% 55%
Positive| 27% 23% 30%
Neutral | 10% 9% 11%
Negative 5% 8% 3%
Very negative 2% 2% 1%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604
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Sex
Base |Male |Female
Effect Landscape
Appearance
Very positive| 17% 19% 15%
Positive| 28% 23% 31%
Neutral [ 43% 42% 44%
Negative | 10% 12% 8%
Very negative 2% 4% 2%
Sex
Base [Male [Female
Effect Environment
Very positive | 36% 38% 35%
Positive | 32% 26% 37%
Neutral [ 25% 27% 24%
Negative 5% 8% 3%
Very negative 1% 1% 1%
Sex
Base [Male [Female
Wind Turbines on
Mountain Ridges
Encouraged and| 35% 34% 35%
promoted
Allowed in| 45% 44% 46%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 6% 7% 5%
Prohibited | 10% 13% 8%
Not sure 5% 2% 6%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604
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Sex
Base |Male |[Female
Single Large Turbine
Encouraged and | 35% 35% 34%
promoted
Allowed in| 45% 43% 47%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 7% 8% 6%
Prohibited 7% 10% 6%
Not sure 6% 4% 7%
Sex
Base |Male |[Female
Wind Farms
Encouraged and | 27% 27% 27%
promoted
Allowed in| 44% 44% 45%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 8% 7% 8%
Prohibited | 14% 17% 11%
Not sure 7% 4% 9%
Sex
Base |Male |[Female
Single Turbine
Encouraged and | 43% 45% 42%
promoted
Allowed in| 38% 37% 38%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 8% 7% 8%
Prohibited 5% 7% 5%
Not sure 6% 3% 7%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604
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Sex
Base [Male [Female
Want to Live in
Western NC
More likely | 43% 44% 43%
Less likely| 13% 15% 12%
No difference | 44% 42% 45%
Sex
Base [Male [Female
National Forest
Turbines
Encouraged and | 24% 24% 24%
promoted
Allowed in| 43% 43% 43%
appropriate
circumstances
Tolerated 8% 7% 9%
Prohibited | 20% 22% 18%
Not sure 5% 3% 7%
Sex
Base [Male [Female
Legislation Limit
Turbine Scope
Appropriate | 21% 22% 20%
Too restrictive | 35% 37% 33%
Far too restrictive | 16% 19% 14%
Inappropriate| 10% 9% 11%
Don't know | 19% 14% 22%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Crosstabs
Sex
Base [Male [Female
Support Wind Permit
Process
Yes | 67% 66% 67%
No| 12% 15% 11%
Don't know | 21% 19% 22%
Income
Less than |$10,000 to [$15,000 to| $25,000( $35,000( $50,000| $75,000| $100,000| $150,000 |$200,000
Base $10,000 $14,999 $24,999 |to 34,999 [to 49,999 [to 74,999 |to 99,999 |to 149,999 [to 199,999 [or more
Future Wind Power
More | 85% 81% 85% 90% 81% 90% 85% 86% 88% 71% 68%
The same 5% 8% 5% 2% 7% 2% 9% 7% 8% - 5%
Less 5% 8% 3% 3% 7% 6% 3% 4% - - 23%
Don't know 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 29% 5%
Income
Less than |$10,000 to [$15,000 to| $25,000( $35,000( $50,000| $75,000| $100,000| $150,000 |$200,000
Base $10,000 $14,999 $24,999 |to 34,999 [to 49,999 [to 74,999 |to 99,999 |to 149,999 [to 199,999 [or more
Future Solar Power
More | 82% 75% 80% 76% 84% 92% 84% 86% 80% 100% 68%
The same| 10% 9% 14% 13% 9% 5% 12% 9% 10% - 5%
Less 3% 6% - 4% 1% 2% 2% - 8% - 23%
Don't know 5% 9% 7% 7% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% - 5%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Income
Less than |$10,000 to [$15,000 to| $25,000( $35,000( $50,000| $75,000| $100,000| $150,000 |$200,000
Base $10,000| $14,999( $24,999 [to 34,999 |to 49,999 |to 74,999 |to 99,999 |to 149,999 [to 199,999 [or more
Future Hydroelectric
Power
More | 50% 46% 53% 46% 51% 52% 53% 48% 45% 50% 64%
The same | 29% 21% 24% 28% 23% 36% 31% 34% 40% 13% 18%
Less| 11% 12% 8% 15% 11% 8% 12% % 10% 13% 9%
Don't know | 10% 21% 15% 11% 16% 4% 5% 11% 5% 25% 9%
Income
Less than |$10,000 to [$15,000 to| $25,000( $35,000( $50,000| $75,000| $100,000| $150,000 |$200,000
Base $10,000| $14,999( $24,999 [to 34,999 |to 49,999 |to 74,999 |to 99,999 |to 149,999 [to 199,999 [or more
Future Coal Power
More | 12% 21% 14% 10% 11% 8% 13% 13% 10% 13% 14%
The same| 19% 17% 17% 17% 20% 18% 24% 18% 18% 25% 9%
Less | 64% 53% 63% 66% 60% 69% 63% 66% 68% 38% 68%
Don't know 6% 9% 7% 7% 9% 5% 1% 4% 5% 25% 9%
Income
Less than |$10,000 to [$15,000 to| $25,000( $35,000( $50,000| $75,000| $100,000| $150,000 |$200,000
Base $10,000| $14,999| $24,999 [to 34,999 |to 49,999 |to 74,999 |to 99,999 |to 149,999 [to 199,999 [or more
Future Nuclear
Power
More | 34% 34% 29% 17% 27% 42% 38% 46% 40% 50% 50%
The same | 21% 15% 17% 23% 27% 20% 25% 20% 20% 25% 5%
Less | 35% 38% 37% 43% 31% 35% 32% 29% 33% 25% 32%
Don't know | 10% 13% 17% 17% 16% 3% 5% 5% 8% - 14%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
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Public Policy

III
Polling

Crosstabs
Income
Less than [$10,000 to [$15,000 to| $25,000| $35,000| $50,000| $75,000| $100,000| $150,000 |$200,000
Base $10,000| $14,999| $24,999 |to 34,999 to 49,999 |to 74,999 [to 99,999 |to 149,999 |to 199,999 |or more
Future Natural Gas
Power
More | 38% 32% 37% 32% 37% 42% 36% 43% 35% 50% 50%
The same| 30% 23% 32% 34% 31% 33% 28% 32% 40% - 14%
Less | 26% 30% 29% 24% 23% 22% 31% 21% 23% 50% 23%
Don't know 6% 15% 2% 10% 9% 3% 5% 4% 3% - 14%
Income
Less than [$10,000 to [$15,000 to | $25,000| $35,000| $50,000| $75,000| $100,000| $150,000 |$200,000
Base $10,000| $14,999| $24,999 |to 34,999 to 49,999 |to 74,999 [to 99,999 |to 149,999 |to 199,999 |or more
Encourage Energy
Efficiency
More | 84% 2% 80% 80% 87% 85% 93% 84% 88% 88% 71%
The same| 10% 13% 10% 13% 9% 9% 6% 11% 8% - 19%
Less 3% 9% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 4% 5% 13% -
Don't know 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 4% - 2% - - 10%
Income
Less than [$10,000 to [$15,000 to | $25,000| $35,000| $50,000| $75,000| $100,000| $150,000 |$200,000
Base $10,000 $14,999 $24,999 |to 34,999 |to 49,999 [to 74,999 [to 99,999 |[to 149,999 |to 199,999 [or more
Seen Modern
Turbine
Yes | 56% 50% 51% 31% 33% 62% 67% 7% 80% 63% 7%
No [ 44% 50% 49% 69% 67% 38% 33% 23% 20% 38% 23%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Income
Less than |$10,000 to [$15,000 to| $25,000( $35,000( $50,000| $75,000| $100,000| $150,000 |$200,000
Base $10,000| $14,999( $24,999 [to 34,999 |to 49,999 |to 74,999 |to 99,999 |to 149,999 [to 199,999 [or more
Attitude Toward
Turbine
Very positive | 56% 51% 53% 51% 52% 66% 55% 64% 60% 50% 50%
Positive | 27% 25% 34% 31% 33% 22% 31% 16% 25% 25% 14%
Neutral | 10% 19% 10% 15% 9% 8% 6% % 10% 25% 9%
Negative 5% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 6% 13% - - 23%
Very negative 2% 2% - - 4% 2% 1% - 5% - 5%
Income
Less than |$10,000 to [$15,000 to| $25,000( $35,000( $50,000| $75,000| $100,000| $150,000 |$200,000
Base $10,000| $14,999| $24,999 [to 34,999 |to 49,999 |to 74,999 |to 99,999 |to 149,999 [to 199,999 [or more
Effect Landscape
Appearance
Very positive | 17% 26% 20% 26% 8% 23% 9% 5% 15% 25% 14%
Positive | 28% 19% 37% 28% 33% 25% 28% 29% 28% 50% 18%
Neutral | 43% 45% 32% 41% 51% 42% 48% 39% 45% 25% 41%
Negative | 10% 8% 8% 4% % 9% 11% 23% 10% - 18%
Very negative 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% - 9%
Income

Less than [$10,000 to [$15,000 to | $25,000| $35,000| $50,000| $75,000| $100,000| $150,000 |$200,000
Base $10,000| $14,999| $24,999 |to 34,999 [to 49,999 |to 74,999 [to 99,999 |to 149,999 |to 199,999 |or more

Effect Environment

Very positive | 36% 34% 46% 38% 25% 42% 31% 38% 38% 38% 36%
Positive | 32% 25% 25% 38% 47% 25% 38% 25% 28% 38% 32%
Neutral | 25% 38% 22% 19% 23% 29% 26% 29% 30% 13% 5%
Negative 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 2% 9% 3% 13% 18%
Very negative 1% - - - - 1% 3% - 3% - 9%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
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Polling

Crosstabs

Income

Less than [$10,000 to |$15,000 to | $25,000| $35,000( $50,000( $75,000( $100,000| $150,000|$200,000
Base $10,000| $14,999( $24,999 [to 34,999 |to 49,999 |to 74,999 |to 99,999 |to 149,999 [to 199,999 [or more

Wind Turbines on
Mountain Ridges

Encouraged and| 35% 47% 46% 42% 37% 34% 28% 23% 28% 50% 14%
promoted
Allowed in| 45% 28% 41% 40% 47% 53% 55% 50% 33% 25% 45%

appropriate
circumstances

Tolerated 6% 8% 3% 6% 1% 5% 4% 9% 15% 13% 5%

Prohibited | 10% 11% 5% 7% 5% 5% 11% 18% 15% - 32%

Not sure 5% 6% 5% 5% 9% 3% 2% - 10% 13% 5%
Income

Less than [$10,000 to |$15,000 to | $25,000| $35,000( $50,000( $75,000( $100,000| $150,000|$200,000
Base $10,000| $14,999( $24,999 [to 34,999 |to 49,999 |to 74,999 |to 99,999 |to 149,999 [to 199,999 [or more

Single Large Turbine

Encouraged and | 35% 40% 47% 44% 32% 38% 28% 20% 30% 50% 14%
promoted
Allowed in| 45% 36% 37% 41% 51% 43% 56% 52% 38% 50% 41%

appropriate
circumstances

Tolerated 7% 4% 7% 1% 8% 8% 5% 14% 18% - 9%

Prohibited 7% 9% 5% 4% 5% 4% 9% 14% 10% - 23%

Not sure 6% 11% 3% 10% 4% 8% 1% - 5% - 14%
Income

Less than [$10,000 to |$15,000 to | $25,000| $35,000( $50,000( $75,000( $100,000| $150,000|$200,000
Base $10,000| $14,999( $24,999 [to 34,999 |to 49,999 |to 74,999 |to 99,999 |to 149,999 [to 199,999 [or more

Wind Farms
Encouraged and | 27% 38% 44% 33% 21% 30% 25% 9% 15% 38% 18%
promoted
Allowed in| 44% 36% 39% 46% 55% 42% 44% 55% 48% 38% 18%

appropriate
circumstances

Tolerated 8% 6% 3% 5% 9% 10% 8% 11% 8% 13% 5%
Prohibited | 14% 11% 8% 7% 7% 10% 20% 23% 25% - 32%
Not sure 7% 9% 5% 8% 8% 7% 4% 2% 5% 13% 27%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Crosstabs

Income

Less than [$10,000 to |$15,000 to | $25,000| $35,000( $50,000( $75,000( $100,000| $150,000|$200,000
Base $10,000| $14,999( $24,999 [to 34,999 |to 49,999 |to 74,999 |to 99,999 |to 149,999 [to 199,999 [or more

Single Turbine

Encouraged and | 43% 58% 49% 45% 37% 49% 42% 32% 35% 38% 32%
promoted
Allowed in| 38% 23% 37% 37% 41% 34% 38% 48% 50% 50% 32%

appropriate
circumstances

Tolerated 8% 4% 7% 3% 12% 10% 8% 9% 8% - 9%

Prohibited 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 2% 8% 7% 3% - 9%

Not sure 6% 8% 2% 9% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 13% 18%
Income

Less than [$10,000 to |$15,000 to | $25,000| $35,000( $50,000( $75,000( $100,000| $150,000|$200,000
Base $10,000| $14,999( $24,999 [to 34,999 |to 49,999 |to 74,999 |to 99,999 |to 149,999 [to 199,999 [or more

Want to Live in

Western NC
More likely [ 43% 55% 51% 45% 41% 48% 37% 27% 47% 75% 24%
Less likely | 13% 13% 17% 7% 9% 10% 17% 20% 8% 13% 24%
No difference | 44% 32% 32% 47% 49% 42% 45% 54% 45% 13% 52%

Income

Less than [$10,000 to |$15,000 to | $25,000| $35,000( $50,000( $75,000( $100,000| $150,000|$200,000
Base $10,000| $14,999( $24,999 [to 34,999 |to 49,999 |to 74,999 |to 99,999 |to 149,999 [to 199,999 [or more

National Forest

Turbines
Encouraged and | 24% 36% 32% 23% 23% 24% 20% 20% 25% 25% 9%
promoted
Allowed in| 43% 26% 42% 46% 47% 42% 48% 48% 35% 50% 32%

appropriate
circumstances

Tolerated 8% 13% 2% 6% 9% 10% 8% 13% - 13% 5%
Prohibited | 20% 19% 19% 18% 15% 17% 20% 20% 28% 13% 55%
Not sure| 5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 4% - 13% - -
April 13-14, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Crosstabs

Income

Less than [$10,000 to |$15,000 to | $25,000| $35,000( $50,000( $75,000( $100,000| $150,000|$200,000
Base $10,000| $14,999( $24,999 [to 34,999 |to 49,999 |to 74,999 |to 99,999 |to 149,999 [to 199,999 [or more

Legislation Limit
Turbine Scope

Appropriate| 21% 34% 10% 13% 15% 22% 23% 25% 30% 13% 27%

Too restrictive [ 35% 21% 41% 30% 47% 40% 35% 34% 30% - 27%

Far too restrictive | 16% 11% 15% 13% 13% 13% 19% 27% 15% 50% 14%

Inappropriate | 10% 15% 12% 15% 7% 10% 11% 2% 8% - 5%

Don't know | 19% 19% 22% 28% 19% 15% 13% 13% 18% 38% 27%
Income

Less than [$10,000 to |$15,000 to | $25,000| $35,000( $50,000( $75,000( $100,000| $150,000|$200,000
Base $10,000| $14,999( $24,999 [to 34,999 |to 49,999 |to 74,999 |to 99,999 |to 149,999 [to 199,999 [or more

Support Wind Permit

Process
Yes | 67% 52% 68% 62% 66% 2% 69% 70% 68% 63% 73%
No| 12% 13% 14% 7% 8% 8% 17% 18% 18% 25% 14%
Don't know | 21% 35% 19% 31% 26% 21% 14% 13% 13% 13% 14%
April 13-14, 2010 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 629 Western North Carolina residents Raleigh, NC 27604
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